
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3783
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
ENHANCEMENT OF RESERVATION PERIOD
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to enhance the advance reservation period of train tickets;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways also propose to display passenger's names in train tickets; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): It is not proposed to display the names of passengers on the reserved tickets as it is prone to misuse.
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